Introduction
The I-87019ZW is a 10-channel universal analog input module with an RS-
485 interface that is a specially designed for extremely accurate thermocouple
measurement and features automatic cold-junction compensation for each
channel to ensure temperature output consistency and stable temperature
output in the Þ eld. The innovative design of the enhanced model ensures that
thermocouple measurement is more accurate than with the earlier design.
Besides the thermocouple inputs, the I-87019ZW also supports voltage and

System SpeciÞ cations
Thermocouple type
Type Code Type Temperature Range°C
0E J -210 ~ +760
0F K -270 ~ +1372
10 T -270 ~ +400
11 E -270 ~ +1000
12 R 0 ~ +1768
13 S 0 ~ +1768
14 B 0 ~ +1820
15 N -270 ~ +1300
16 C 0 ~ +2320
17 L -200 ~ +800
18 M -200 ~ +100
19 LDIN43710 -200 ~ +900
Communication
Interface RS-485
Format N, 8, 1; N, 8, 2; E, 8, 1; O, 8, 1
Baud Rate 1200 ~ 115200 bps
Protocol DCON
Dual Watchdog Yes, Module (1.6 Seconds), Communication (Programmable)
LED Indicator/Display
System LED Indicator 1 LED as Power/Communication Indicator
I/O LED Indicator -
Isolation
Intra-Module Isolation,
Field-to-Logic
3000 VDC
EMS Protection
ESD (IEC 61000-4-2)
4 kV Contact for Each Terminal
8 kV Air for Random Point
Power
Power Consumption 1.4 W
Mechanical
Dimensions
(W x L x H)
I-87019ZW 30 mm x 86 mm x 114 mm
DB-1820 22 mm x 78 mm x 65 mm
DN-1822 27 mm x 96 mm x 103 mm
Environment
Operating Temperature -25 ~ +75°C